U.S. PTO 29/313252 12/18/2008

01-08-2009



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)

PATENTS ONLY

103542764

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Tai-Hung LIN; and	Name: Hiwin Mikrosystem Corp.	
Li-Fen LIAO	Internal Address:	
]		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 1, 6th Rd., Taichung	
Execution Date(s) December 5, 2008 X Assignment Merger	Industrial Park	
	City:_ Taichung	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Taiwan	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: R.O.C Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗷 No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🛣 No		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE	6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET City: NEW YORK	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY. ESQUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET City: NEW YORK Zip:10038-3243	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip:10038-3243 Phone Number: (212) 791-7200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E, BAXLEY, ESOUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip:10038-3243 Phone Number: (212) 791-7200 Fax Number: (212) 791-7276 Email Address: Ceb@hartbaxley.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E, BAXLEY, ESOUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip:10038-3243 Phone Number: (212) 791-7276	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESOUIRE Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET City: NEW YORK State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038-3243 Phone Number: (212) 791-7200 Fax Number: (212) 791-7276 Email Address: Ceb@hartbaxley.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/23/2008 MGEBREM1 00800037 29313252

49.99 OP

84 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 022080 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Conti	rol Box
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) Z a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) con-	
U.S. patent application Serial No,filed	·
U.S. patent No. issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension identified above.	ons of the patents and patent applications
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	n the benefit of the filing dare of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) LIN, TAI-HUNG	
(Address) No. 1, 6TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG TAIWAN, R	.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) LIAO, LI-FEN	
(Address) No. 1, 6TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) HIWIN MIKROSYSTEM CORP.	
(Address of assignee) No. 1, 6TH RD., TAICHUNG INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG TAIV	VAN, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
☑ A Corporation entity of	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other god	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succeeding the full and exclusive right to the invention;	essors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for	or this invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as	the assignee of the entire right, title and
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its	
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign al	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necess	
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said is	
•	
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	DEC 05 2008
	DEC 0 5 2008
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of Second Inventor, it dity)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)
(g	(200)

RECORDED: 12/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 022080 FRAME: 0266